
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ASSOLUTI M-F 2022

Session Results

Session 7 A

MAR 6 DIC 2022  14:30

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 133  (W50kg) DE PERSIO AURORA LZ

GAROFANO CATALINA CP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM HARSTEA ALEXANDRA CL

VE

EM

TS

PL

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

CHIARELLI MARCO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

2 134  (W50kg) MANTOVANI MARIANNA VE

TRINGALI FLORIANA CL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC CRISAFULLI SIMONA PL

PL

CP

LZ

EM

CECAFOSSO GIANLUCA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

TERLIZZI STEFANO

VALENTINO GAETANO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

3 135  (W50kg) MACRI' FEDERICA PM

TRANIELLO NOEMI LZ

RED SC R3 1:09

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FORASTIERI SAMANTHA CL

VE

CP

PL

PL

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

CHIARELLI MARCO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

CECAFOSSO GIANLUCA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

19:18

19:18

19:18

19:18

19:18

RED

BLUE

4 136  (W54kg) VESCOVINI MICHEL NICOL EM

CORRADETTI ALESSIA MC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM HARSTEA ALEXANDRA SC

LZ

TS

VE

CL

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

VALENTINO GAETANO

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

CHIARELLI MARCO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

29:28

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

5 137  (W54kg) LAMAGNA GIULIA PM

PRISCO SHARON GS

RED WP 3:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FORASTIERI SAMANTHA PL

PL

EM

LZ

SC

CECAFOSSO GIANLUCA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

VALENTINO GAETANO

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

28:28

29:28

28:29

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

6 138  (W54kg) MAGNO EVA PL

SAVCHUK OLENA AB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC CRISAFULLI SIMONA CL

PM

CP

VE

EM

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

TERLIZZI STEFANO

CHIARELLI MARCO

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

27:30

28:29

26:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

7 139  (W60kg) SVARCA MICHELA MC

CASELLA CHIARA LZ

RED RSC-I R3 0:20

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM HARSTEA ALEXANDRA PL

VE

PL

TS

CP

CECAFOSSO GIANLUCA

CHIARELLI MARCO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

FORASTIERI SAMANTHA

TERLIZZI STEFANO

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:18

RED

BLUE

8 140  (W60kg) DEMURU ANNALAURA EM

DI PALMA SARAH CP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC CRISAFULLI SIMONA CL

LZ

PL

PL

VE

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

VALENTINO GAETANO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

CECAFOSSO GIANLUCA

CHIARELLI MARCO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ASSOLUTI M-F 2022

Session Results

Session 7 A

MAR 6 DIC 2022  14:30

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 141  (W66kg) D'COSTA MARY LZ

VECCHIATO ALICE PM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FORASTIERI SAMANTHA EM

CP

CL

PL

PL

FINOCCHIARO ENRICO

TERLIZZI STEFANO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

CECAFOSSO GIANLUCA

27:30

27:30

26:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

10 142  (W75kg) CHIODO GIULIA EM

SCALA LUCIA FVG BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CL AVOLIO PIERPAOLO VE

PM

LZ

SC

PL

CHIARELLI MARCO

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

VALENTINO GAETANO

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC-I Referee Stops Contest – Injury WP Win on points



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ASSOLUTI M-F 2022

Session Results

Session 8 B

MAR 6 DIC 2022  14:30

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 143  (W48kg) DI BARI MERY LZ

PULIAFICO AURORA SC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS PONSIGLIONE VERONICA TS

FVG

CP

AB

PL

CELLI MARCO

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

VOLPIN GIORGIO

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

2 144  (W48kg) VALENTINO GIULIA LB

PARRACCIANI VALERIA LZ BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC GIAMBONA FRANCESCA SC

TS

PL

FVG

TS

MARINO GIUSY

CELLI MARCO

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

28:29

29:28

27:30

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

3 145  (W48kg) PORTO ALESSIA TS

PARIGI BINI VITTORIA VE BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC MARINO GIUSY LZ

LZ

CP

AB

SC

ANGILERI FABIO

DE MALDE' GIULIO

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

VOLPIN GIORGIO

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

4 146  (W52kg) FINOCCHIARO ANNALISA SC

BORELLA LAURA LZ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS PONSIGLIONE VERONICA TS

PL

FVG

CP

AB

CELLI MARCO

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

VOLPIN GIORGIO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

5 147  (W52kg) CRISTIANI STEFANIA LB

FURLAN VALENTINA LZ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC GIAMBONA FRANCESCA SC

PL

FVG

TS

TS

MARINO GIUSY

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

CELLI MARCO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

6 148  (W57kg) MASINI MARTA LG

NOCENTINI SILVIA LG BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC MARINO GIUSY AB

CP

LZ

LZ

PL

VOLPIN GIORGIO

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

DE MALDE' GIULIO

ANGILERI FABIO

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

7 149  (W57kg) FARINA ASIA BZ

VOGLINO BIANCA LZ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS PONSIGLIONE VERONICA TS

FVG

SC

CP

AB

CELLI MARCO

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

VOLPIN GIORGIO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

8 150  (W63kg) REGIONE FRANCESCA CP

GREGGIO VERONICA LB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC GIAMBONA FRANCESCA LZ

LZ

PL

SC

TS

ANGILERI FABIO

DE MALDE' GIULIO

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

MARINO GIUSY

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ASSOLUTI M-F 2022

Session Results

Session 8 B

MAR 6 DIC 2022  14:30

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 151  (W63kg) ZANELLATO FEDERICA LZ

ZAPPOLI ANGELA GS BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC MARINO GIUSY TS

AB

TS

PL

SC

CELLI MARCO

VOLPIN GIORGIO

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

GIAMBONA FRANCESCA

27:29

27:29

26:30

27:29

27:29

RED

BLUE

10 152  (W70kg) GEMINI MELISSA LZ

STIRPE SARA LG

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL MACCHIAROLA FABIO FVG

CP

TS

AB

SC

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

CELLI MARCO

VOLPIN GIORGIO

MARINO GIUSY

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

11 153  (W70kg) TRISCHITTA DAMIANA SC

CORNIO ARIANNA PM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AB VOLPIN GIORGIO LZ

LZ

TS

CP

TS

ANGILERI FABIO

DE MALDE' GIULIO

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

NOCADELLO SALVATORE

CELLI MARCO

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

28:29

LEGEND

WP Win on points
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